

Office of the City Clerk

491 East Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603

clerk@cityofhomer-ak.gov (p) 907-235-3130 (f) 907-235-3143

Memorandum Agenda Changes/Supplemental Packet

TO: MAYOR CASTNER AND HOMER CITY COUNCIL

FROM: MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK

DATE: MARCH 11, 2019

SUBJECT: AGENDA CHANGES AND SUPPLEMENTAL PACKET

ANNOUNCEMENTS/PRESENTATIONS/BOROUGH REPORT/COMMISSION/COMMITTEE REPORTS

Councilmember Smith Travel Report

PUBLIC HEARINGS

Ordinance 19-07(S-3)(A), An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending the FY 2019 Capital Budget by Appropriating FY2019 Community Assistance in the Amount of \$177,172.05 from the Police Station Fund and \$7,827.95 from the General Fund to Homer Foundation for City of Homer Grants Related to Addiction Prevention, Treatment, Harm Reduction, and Recovery; and Set Free Alaska for the Purpose of to aid the Construction of a Residential and Out-Patient Addiction Treatment Center in the City of Homer. Aderhold/Venuti-Smith/Erickson

Written Public Comments US Supreme Court Case No. 15-577 Trinity v. Comer

CITY MANAGERS REPORT

ROW Clearing Considerations

PENDING BUSINESS

Ordinance 19-09, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Accepting and Appropriating a \$100,000 Service Extension Fees and Authorizing the Extension of City of Homer Water Services to Lot 2B, Puffin Acres Milepost 3, East End Road in Kachemak City. Mayor.

Ordinance 19-09(S), An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Accepting and Appropriating a \$100,000 Service Extension Fees and Authorizing the Extension of City of Homer Water Services to Lot 2B, Puffin Acres Milepost 3, East End Road in Kachemak City. Mayor Smith.

Resolution 19-012, A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the Council's Operating Manual Regarding Telephonic Participation, Re-Organizing Sections, Clarifying Language, and Adding Appendices for Homer City Code Excerpts. City Clerk.

Resolution 06-115(A) as backup

RESOLUTIONS

Resolution 19-019, A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Authorizing the Issuance of General Obligation Bonds in the Principal Amount of not to Exceed \$5,000,000 to Finance Part of the Cost of Planning, Design, and Construction of Police Station and Related Capital Improvements in the City; Fixing Certain Details of Such Bonds, Authorizing Their Sale, and Providing for Related Matters. City Manager.

Memorandum 19-035 from Finance Director as backup